Future Events:
NOVEMBER
Sunday 2nd November  2.00pm   Commemoration of All Souls
Sunday 9th November  10.45am  Remembrance - starting at Upwell  Memorial
                                                 2.00pm Remembrance at St Clements
Saturday 29th November 6.30pm Confirmation Service at Ely Cathedral
Sunday 30th November  ADVENT SUNDAY
                   5th Sunday - 10.00am  Joint Benefice Service at Elm
                                              4.00pm  Christingle Service + village lights switch on

DECEMBER
Wednesday 10th December  7.30pm  Meditation &amp; Compline
Sunday 21st December           6.30pm  Carol Service
Wednesday 24th December  10.00am Holy Communion?
                                                             4.00pm   Crib Service
                                                            11.30pm Midnight Mass
Thursday 25th December       10.00am Holy Communion (said)
Sunday 28th December          10.00am Holy Communion

JANUARY
Sunday 4th January                   10.00am Holy Communion
Wednesday 7th January          10.00am Holy Communion
